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FAIRFUELUK DEFRA POLL JULY 2017 -CONFIDENTIAL 
 

 

• 91.5% want the Government to adopt alternative solutions to improving air quality in UK Cities, 
with only 0.07% believing tax hikes are the best option 

Please rate these plans involving increased taxes and driving costs 
 

 

 

Voted for in GE2017 Responses

Tax drivers  more 
+ use  Proven 

Solutions
Use Proven 
Solutions

Tax Drivers 
More

Don’t Change 
Anything Not sure

Conservative 12789 0.99% 92.47% 0.07% 5.00% 1.48%
DUP 126 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 0.67% 89.93% 0.00% 7.38% 2.01%
Green 144 6.25% 93.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 2.79% 90.25% 0.00% 4.74% 2.23%
Liberal Dems 1143 3.15% 92.13% 0.79% 2.36% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 1.66% 90.02% 0.00% 5.61% 2.70%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 94.44% 0.00% 0.00% 5.56%
SNP 621 4.35% 94.20% 0.00% 0.00% 1.45%
SDLP 90 0.00% 90.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 1.69% 90.45% 0.00% 6.18% 1.69%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 83.33% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00%
Total 25632 1.54% 91.57% 0.07% 4.99% 1.83%

1. Which of the following will be the most effective in reducing emissions and improving 
air quality in our cities

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 1.48% 2.67% 5.28% 19.35% 69.81% 1.41%
DUP 126 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 21.43% 78.57% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 0.67% 3.36% 5.37% 22.82% 66.44% 1.34%
Green 144 6.25% 18.75% 6.25% 31.25% 37.50% 0.00%
Labour 3231 2.23% 4.46% 6.41% 16.16% 69.92% 0.84%
Liberal Dems 1143 5.51% 3.94% 7.09% 18.90% 64.57% 0.00%
Not saying 4329 1.04% 3.74% 7.48% 21.41% 63.20% 3.12%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 5.56% 77.78% 0.00%
SNP 621 4.35% 5.80% 4.35% 23.19% 62.32% 0.00%
SDLP 90 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 30.00% 60.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 1.12% 0.56% 5.62% 15.17% 75.84% 1.69%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 66.67% 0.00%
Total 25632 1.69% 3.20% 5.93% 19.31% 68.36% 1.51%

2. Introduce a  City Toxic Tax

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 5.35% 15.20% 13.93% 22.10% 40.32% 3.10%
DUP 126 0.00% 14.29% 21.43% 14.29% 50.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 3.36% 20.13% 14.09% 18.12% 40.27% 4.03%
Green 144 12.50% 37.50% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%
Labour 3231 5.85% 19.22% 16.16% 17.83% 38.16% 2.79%
Liberal Dems 1143 7.09% 21.26% 15.75% 18.90% 33.07% 3.94%
Not saying 4329 5.20% 18.92% 14.76% 22.66% 34.30% 4.16%
Plaid Cymru 162 5.56% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 27.78% 16.67%
SNP 621 8.70% 8.70% 15.94% 28.99% 36.23% 1.45%
SDLP 90 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% 20.00% 50.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 3.93% 8.99% 16.85% 21.91% 46.07% 2.25%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 50.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 5.37% 16.40% 14.82% 21.31% 38.83% 3.27%

3. Establish ultra low emission zones
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Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 1.34% 4.08% 6.54% 19.49% 67.28% 1.27%
DUP 126 0.00% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 92.86% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 1.34% 5.37% 12.08% 16.78% 62.42% 2.01%
Green 144 6.25% 25.00% 6.25% 18.75% 43.75% 0.00%
Labour 3231 0.56% 7.24% 6.96% 20.06% 64.35% 0.84%
Liberal Dems 1143 1.57% 11.02% 12.60% 14.17% 59.84% 0.79%
Not saying 4329 1.04% 5.41% 9.36% 19.75% 62.16% 2.29%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 66.67% 0.00%
SNP 621 2.90% 2.90% 4.35% 27.54% 60.87% 1.45%
SDLP 90 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 30.00% 60.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 1.69% 1.12% 6.18% 15.73% 74.16% 1.12%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 1.26% 4.99% 7.55% 19.17% 65.66% 1.37%

4. Charge City driving per mile

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 1.27% 1.06% 2.25% 12.74% 82.34% 0.35%
DUP 126 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 0.67% 2.01% 1.34% 16.11% 79.19% 0.67%
Green 144 0.00% 6.25% 12.50% 18.75% 62.50% 0.00%
Labour 3231 0.84% 2.23% 3.34% 17.55% 75.77% 0.28%
Liberal Dems 1143 2.36% 2.36% 2.36% 17.32% 73.23% 2.36%
Not saying 4329 0.62% 1.87% 3.12% 15.80% 77.75% 0.83%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00% 94.44% 0.00%
SNP 621 4.35% 2.90% 0.00% 18.84% 73.91% 0.00%
SDLP 90 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 70.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 1.12% 0.56% 1.69% 10.11% 85.96% 0.56%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 83.33% 0.00%
Total 25632 1.16% 1.47% 2.49% 14.15% 80.20% 0.53%

5. Increase parking charges for diesel drivers

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 0.77% 0.91% 1.97% 12.39% 83.74% 0.21%
DUP 126 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 0.00% 2.01% 1.34% 6.71% 89.26% 0.67%
Green 144 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 31.25% 68.75% 0.00%
Labour 3231 0.84% 0.28% 1.11% 13.93% 83.84% 0.00%
Liberal Dems 1143 1.57% 2.36% 2.36% 11.81% 81.89% 0.00%
Not saying 4329 0.42% 0.62% 1.66% 13.31% 83.37% 0.62%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 94.44% 0.00%
SNP 621 2.90% 0.00% 0.00% 21.74% 75.36% 0.00%
SDLP 90 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 80.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 0.00% 1.12% 4.49% 10.11% 84.27% 0.00%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 83.33% 0.00%
Total 25632 0.70% 0.88% 1.90% 12.50% 83.78% 0.25%

6. Increase Fuel Duty on all fuels
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Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 0.99% 1.27% 1.62% 9.29% 86.56% 0.28%
DUP 126 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 92.86% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 1.34% 1.34% 1.34% 13.42% 81.88% 0.67%
Green 144 0.00% 18.75% 6.25% 6.25% 68.75% 0.00%
Labour 3231 0.84% 4.18% 1.67% 12.81% 80.22% 0.28%
Liberal Dems 1143 0.79% 4.72% 2.36% 7.87% 83.46% 0.79%
Not saying 4329 1.04% 1.87% 1.87% 11.43% 82.12% 1.66%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00% 94.44% 0.00%
SNP 621 1.45% 2.90% 2.90% 11.59% 81.16% 0.00%
SDLP 90 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 70.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 1.69% 0.56% 0.56% 6.18% 90.45% 0.56%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 1.02% 1.97% 1.72% 10.04% 84.69% 0.56%

7. Increase Fuel Duty on diesel only

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 22.94% 33.43% 17.59% 7.46% 12.67% 5.91%
DUP 126 14.29% 42.86% 14.29% 7.14% 14.29% 7.14%
Did not vote 1341 18.79% 36.91% 10.07% 5.37% 19.46% 9.40%
Green 144 31.25% 37.50% 25.00% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 25.35% 34.54% 12.53% 7.24% 12.53% 7.80%
Liberal Dems 1143 25.20% 38.58% 15.75% 6.30% 4.72% 9.45%
Not saying 4329 15.80% 37.01% 16.63% 6.65% 13.51% 10.40%
Plaid Cymru 162 22.22% 27.78% 11.11% 11.11% 11.11% 16.67%
SNP 621 23.19% 40.58% 13.04% 7.25% 13.04% 2.90%
SDLP 90 30.00% 30.00% 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 20.79% 41.01% 17.42% 1.69% 12.36% 6.74%
Ulster U 54 33.33% 33.33% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00%
Total 25632 21.84% 35.25% 16.15% 6.81% 12.71% 7.23%

8. Restructure VED to push purchase of cleaner vehicles based accurately on all pollutants in real 
life driving conditions: 
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Please rate these proven solutions not involving tax hikes 
 

 

 

• Strongly agree or agree = 82.4% for retrofit 

 

• Strongly agree or agree = 82.09% for E10 

 

  

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 29.20% 32.72% 16.05% 9.99% 9.92% 2.11%
DUP 126 35.71% 7.14% 14.29% 35.71% 7.14% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 29.53% 33.56% 16.78% 7.38% 10.74% 2.01%
Green 144 62.50% 25.00% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 6.25%
Labour 3231 34.54% 34.26% 11.98% 8.36% 8.08% 2.79%
Liberal Dems 1143 32.28% 37.01% 11.81% 9.45% 7.87% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 25.16% 31.60% 16.84% 9.15% 12.06% 5.20%
Plaid Cymru 162 22.22% 33.33% 16.67% 22.22% 5.56% 0.00%
SNP 621 28.99% 31.88% 13.04% 11.59% 10.14% 4.35%
SDLP 90 30.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00% 30.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 26.40% 32.58% 17.42% 7.87% 14.04% 1.69%
Ulster U 54 50.00% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 29.39% 32.76% 15.45% 9.48% 10.22% 2.70%

9. Introduce a fair scrappage deal for older diesel vehicles

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 47.64% 37.37% 9.36% 1.41% 1.62% 2.60%
DUP 126 64.29% 21.43% 7.14% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 37.58% 39.60% 10.74% 0.67% 5.37% 6.04%
Green 144 56.25% 25.00% 18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 47.63% 33.70% 11.14% 0.84% 2.23% 4.46%
Liberal Dems 1143 42.52% 37.01% 9.45% 2.36% 3.94% 4.72%
Not saying 4329 38.67% 38.46% 13.72% 1.46% 1.87% 5.82%
Plaid Cymru 162 38.89% 44.44% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
SNP 621 39.13% 46.38% 8.70% 0.00% 1.45% 4.35%
SDLP 90 50.00% 30.00% 10.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 46.07% 37.64% 8.43% 2.25% 1.69% 3.93%
Ulster U 54 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 45.22% 37.25% 10.39% 1.37% 2.04% 3.72%

10. Introduce retrofit type systems such as the innovative hydrogen fuel additive system from 
CGON

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 46.52% 37.23% 8.59% 2.32% 2.32% 3.03%
DUP 126 57.14% 35.71% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 37.58% 36.24% 10.74% 2.01% 8.05% 5.37%
Green 144 50.00% 37.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 47.91% 35.93% 8.08% 1.95% 3.62% 2.51%
Liberal Dems 1143 47.24% 33.07% 11.81% 2.36% 3.94% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 38.46% 38.05% 12.06% 2.49% 3.33% 5.61%
Plaid Cymru 162 44.44% 44.44% 5.56% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00%
SNP 621 40.58% 44.93% 11.59% 0.00% 1.45% 1.45%
SDLP 90 30.00% 70.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 43.82% 41.01% 7.30% 1.12% 3.93% 2.81%
Ulster U 54 66.67% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 44.63% 37.46% 9.38% 2.11% 3.09% 3.34%

11. Promote E10 Fuel (10% ethanol blended with petrol) that's widely used in the US and Europe



© FairFuelUK 2017 Embargoed – Not to be published without permission 

 

 

• Strongly agree or agree = 94.24% for TxLED 

 

 

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 61.01% 34.76% 2.60% 0.28% 0.35% 0.99%
DUP 126 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 54.36% 36.24% 6.71% 0.00% 1.34% 1.34%
Green 144 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 62.12% 31.75% 2.23% 0.00% 1.39% 2.51%
Liberal Dems 1143 63.78% 29.13% 3.94% 0.00% 1.57% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 51.35% 39.92% 3.95% 0.21% 0.83% 3.74%
Plaid Cymru 162 66.67% 27.78% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.56%
SNP 621 56.52% 40.58% 2.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
SDLP 90 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 56.74% 35.39% 4.49% 1.12% 0.56% 1.69%
Ulster U 54 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 59.16% 35.08% 3.13% 0.25% 0.67% 1.72%

12. Bulk fuel deliveries to garages should contain a combustion catalyst additive proven to lower 
emissions & improve MPG

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 73.05% 21.25% 3.31% 0.70% 1.13% 0.56%
DUP 126 64.29% 21.43% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 77.85% 14.77% 2.68% 2.01% 1.34% 1.34%
Green 144 68.75% 12.50% 0.00% 18.75% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 70.75% 21.17% 3.90% 3.06% 0.56% 0.56%
Liberal Dems 1143 71.65% 17.32% 4.72% 3.15% 1.57% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 71.93% 20.17% 3.33% 1.87% 1.46% 1.25%
Plaid Cymru 162 88.89% 5.56% 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00%
SNP 621 75.36% 21.74% 1.45% 1.45% 0.00% 0.00%
SDLP 90 70.00% 20.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 71.91% 22.47% 2.81% 1.12% 0.56% 1.12%
Ulster U 54 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 72.79% 20.47% 3.37% 1.51% 1.09% 0.77%

13. Invest the same amount of money as HS2 into new roads across the whole of the UK to 
reduce congestion and benefit economy

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 37.09% 32.79% 18.16% 5.98% 2.67% 3.31%
DUP 126 42.86% 14.29% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 34.90% 33.56% 16.11% 7.38% 2.68% 5.37%
Green 144 56.25% 25.00% 12.50% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 35.65% 37.60% 15.88% 6.69% 1.67% 2.51%
Liberal Dems 1143 33.07% 31.50% 18.90% 5.51% 5.51% 5.51%
Not saying 4329 35.76% 36.17% 17.46% 5.41% 2.08% 3.12%
Plaid Cymru 162 50.00% 16.67% 5.56% 11.11% 0.00% 16.67%
SNP 621 28.99% 37.68% 15.94% 11.59% 0.00% 5.80%
SDLP 90 40.00% 40.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
UKIP 1602 30.90% 29.21% 21.35% 11.80% 5.06% 1.69%
Ulster U 54 33.33% 50.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 36.03% 33.67% 17.77% 6.53% 2.60% 3.41%

14.  Fine high polluters: trains, roadside construction, ground based aviation, public transport, 
industrial gas boilers etc.



© FairFuelUK 2017 Embargoed – Not to be published without permission 

 

 

 

  

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 49.33% 35.82% 10.13% 2.74% 1.20% 0.77%
DUP 126 50.00% 35.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 42.28% 36.24% 13.42% 4.03% 2.68% 1.34%
Green 144 93.75% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 56.27% 34.54% 7.24% 1.11% 0.56% 0.28%
Liberal Dems 1143 45.67% 43.31% 7.87% 3.15% 0.00% 0.00%
Not saying 4329 47.19% 40.33% 7.69% 2.29% 0.83% 1.66%
Plaid Cymru 162 55.56% 22.22% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
SNP 621 43.48% 40.58% 8.70% 5.80% 0.00% 1.45%
SDLP 90 60.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 44.94% 38.20% 12.36% 3.93% 0.56% 0.00%
Ulster U 54 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 49.23% 36.83% 9.52% 2.63% 0.98% 0.81%

15. Punish manufacturers for producing high emitting vehicles. Set in place legislation to make 
them build cleaner vehicles.

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 52.64% 40.68% 4.86% 0.63% 0.42% 0.77%
DUP 126 71.43% 21.43% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 48.32% 37.58% 8.05% 1.34% 2.68% 2.01%
Green 144 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 56.82% 37.60% 3.06% 0.56% 0.28% 1.67%
Liberal Dems 1143 53.54% 40.16% 4.72% 0.79% 0.79% 0.00%
Not saying 4329 46.78% 44.70% 5.61% 0.83% 0.00% 2.08%
Plaid Cymru 162 50.00% 38.89% 5.56% 5.56% 0.00% 0.00%
SNP 621 59.42% 31.88% 7.25% 1.45% 0.00% 0.00%
SDLP 90 60.00% 30.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 52.25% 42.70% 4.49% 0.56% 0.00% 0.00%
Ulster U 54 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 52.49% 40.34% 4.95% 0.74% 0.42% 1.05%

16. Make ‘Emissions Analytics’ real driving conditions data a legal framework for classifying new 
cars by their emissions.

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 32.58% 39.06% 20.41% 4.15% 1.55% 2.25%
DUP 126 35.71% 21.43% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 31.54% 34.23% 20.13% 4.70% 5.37% 4.03%
Green 144 81.25% 12.50% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Labour 3231 41.50% 41.50% 14.21% 1.39% 0.56% 0.84%
Liberal Dems 1143 40.94% 40.16% 14.17% 2.36% 0.79% 1.57%
Not saying 4329 29.73% 38.05% 21.62% 4.37% 1.87% 4.37%
Plaid Cymru 162 38.89% 38.89% 5.56% 5.56% 5.56% 5.56%
SNP 621 36.23% 43.48% 10.14% 8.70% 0.00% 1.45%
SDLP 90 40.00% 30.00% 20.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 28.65% 39.33% 20.79% 6.18% 2.81% 2.25%
Ulster U 54 50.00% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 33.78% 38.80% 19.21% 4.04% 1.72% 2.46%

17. Incentivise consumers to move to cleaner fuels, Electric Vehicles, Hybrids, LPG, E10 etc.
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Voted for in GE2017 Responses Very Confident Confident Neutral Unconfident Very Unconfident
Conservative 12789 0.77% 2.96% 8.94% 35.89% 51.44%
DUP 126 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 21.43% 71.43%
Did not vote 1341 2.01% 4.70% 8.72% 32.21% 52.35%
Green 144 6.25% 0.00% 12.50% 43.75% 37.50%
Labour 3231 1.67% 4.18% 6.41% 37.88% 49.86%
Liberal Dems 1143 2.36% 2.36% 7.87% 39.37% 48.03%
Not saying 4329 0.62% 3.74% 11.43% 35.34% 48.86%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 38.89% 44.44%
SNP 621 0.00% 4.35% 11.59% 34.78% 49.28%
SDLP 90 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 30.00% 70.00%
UKIP 1602 2.81% 0.56% 6.74% 26.97% 62.92%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 66.67%
Total 25632 1.12% 3.13% 8.95% 35.36% 51.44%

18. Are you confident that DEFRA will be fair to drivers in their AIr Quality Plan

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 1.90% 3.52% 36.81% 43.56% 14.22%
DUP 126 0.00% 7.14% 28.57% 57.14% 7.14%
Did not vote 1341 2.01% 10.74% 30.20% 42.28% 14.77%
Green 144 12.50% 31.25% 18.75% 6.25% 31.25%
Labour 3231 4.46% 8.91% 36.21% 30.92% 19.50%
Liberal Dems 1143 1.57% 10.24% 24.41% 34.65% 29.13%
Not saying 4329 2.08% 6.65% 35.97% 33.89% 21.41%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 11.11% 38.89% 22.22% 27.78%
SNP 621 5.80% 8.70% 37.68% 27.54% 20.29%
SDLP 90 0.00% 10.00% 50.00% 20.00% 20.00%
UKIP 1602 2.25% 6.18% 35.96% 42.13% 13.48%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
Total 25632 2.39% 5.93% 35.57% 39.01% 17.10%

19. Do you believe evidence used by environmentalist groups in the media, that 40,000 deaths 
per yr is down to air pollution

Voted for in GE2017 Responses Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Not Sure
Conservative 12789 5.77% 5.14% 5.91% 26.32% 52.15% 4.71%
DUP 126 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% 21.43% 64.29% 0.00%
Did not vote 1341 4.70% 3.36% 7.38% 32.21% 43.62% 8.72%
Green 144 0.00% 18.75% 18.75% 12.50% 43.75% 6.25%
Labour 3231 6.13% 8.36% 8.36% 23.96% 47.63% 5.57%
Liberal Dems 1143 6.30% 9.45% 7.87% 23.62% 49.61% 3.15%
Not saying 4329 3.74% 5.41% 9.36% 29.73% 42.41% 9.36%
Plaid Cymru 162 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00% 5.56%
SNP 621 8.70% 5.80% 5.80% 33.33% 40.58% 5.80%
SDLP 90 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 20.00% 50.00% 10.00%
UKIP 1602 7.30% 5.62% 6.74% 25.28% 52.25% 2.81%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00% 0.00%
Total 25632 5.51% 5.90% 7.02% 26.83% 49.09% 5.65%

24. Please comment: The diesel debate has been fairly reported with the driver's position being 
accurately represented 
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Voted for in GE2017 Responses Never Occasionally Frequently
Conservative 12789 13.16% 74.45% 12.39%
DUP 126 0.00% 85.71% 14.29%
Did not vote 1341 17.45% 68.46% 14.09%
Green 144 18.75% 56.25% 25.00%
Labour 3231 11.98% 69.64% 18.38%
Liberal Dems 1143 7.87% 78.74% 13.39%
Not saying 4329 11.85% 70.27% 17.88%
Plaid Cymru 162 11.11% 88.89% 0.00%
SNP 621 8.70% 71.01% 20.29%
SDLP 90 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
UKIP 1602 11.24% 73.60% 15.17%
Ulster U 54 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
Total 25632 12.43% 72.93% 14.64%

22. Do you drive into cities

Diesel Petrol Hybrid Electric LPG
Other fuel 

type
Keep current 

vehicle
Not sure

Giving up vehicles 
for good

Diesel Car 16614 16.8% 5.3% 4.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.2% 60.6% 11.9% 0.2%
Diesel Other 297 18.2% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 9.1% 3.0%
Diesel Truck 297 45.5% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 36.4% 12.1% 0.0%
Diesel Van 1179 20.6% 4.6% 0.8% 0.8% 1.5% 0.0% 64.1% 7.6% 0.0%

18387 17.5% 5.1% 3.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.2% 60.5% 11.6% 0.2%
Electric Car 171 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 63.2% 0.0% 0.0% 31.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Hybrid Car 306 0.0% 2.9% 41.2% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 38.2% 5.9% 0.0%
Hybrid Other 9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

LPG Car 99 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Other Car 18 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
Other Other 9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Petrol Car 6381 2.3% 21.6% 5.1% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 59.5% 9.3% 0.7%
Petrol Motorbike 180 10.0% 15.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 10.0% 0.0%
Petrol Van 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 0.0%

6597 2.5% 21.3% 4.9% 1.1% 0.3% 0.4% 59.5% 9.4% 0.7%

Responses

All Diesel

All Petrol

Next VehicleCurrent 
Fuel

Current 
Vehicle

Current Fuel Diesel Petrol Hybrid Electric
Diesel 78.1% 5.1% 3.8% 0.7%
Petrol 2.5% 80.8% 4.9% 1.1%

Next Vehicle
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